

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8085 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

BHARAT HOSPITAL AND INST. OF ONCOLOGY Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 13/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.
Mr. Arjun Krishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.
Ms. Vanita Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No Counter Affidavit filed in spite of last chance granted.
Hence parties are directed to file Statement of cases within four
weeks.

List the matter on 30.9.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar