

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8085 OF 2009

BHARAT HOSPITAL AND INST. OF ONCOLOGY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 29/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arjun Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG.

Mrs. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the respondent, one last opportunity is granted to file the counter affidavit, which shall be filed within four weeks subject to the condition of payment of cost of Rs.3,000/- (Rupees Three Thousand only), which shall be deposited with the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund, within the same period. If in terms of this order, counter affidavit is filed, the same shall be taken on record. Rejoinder, if any, can be filed within three weeks thereafter.

Re-notify thereafter.

(N. ANNAPURNA)

AR-cum-PS

(RENU DIWAN)

COURT MASTER