

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8085 OF 2009

BHARAT HOSPITAL AND INST. OF ONCOLOGY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr.Debal Banerji, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Arjun Krishnan,Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.H.P.Raval, ASG,
Ms.Binu Tamta,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the respondent states that he has preliminary objection regarding the maintainability of the appeal in this Court. Counsel appearing for the appellant states that he may be granted a week's time to enable him to obtain instructions.

Re-notify after a week.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER